1
E N
E n g l i s h
Continuous Blowdown Valve
Reaktomat®
BA 210
BA 211
BAE 210

The name plate or the trap body indicates the type and design:
 Name/logo of the manufacturer
 Type designation
 Pressure class PN or Class
 Material number
 Max. temperature
 Max. pressure
 Direction of flow
 Stamp on trap body / name plate, e. g.        specifies the quarter and the year of production
  (example: 4.th quarter 2009)
Technical Data
Fig. 1
Nominal size/
pressure
Max. admissible
pressure Code letter “E”
Max. admissible temperature
Name plate / marking
4
09
GESTRA BA 210
25PN250 1” CL1500
PMA 250bar/3625psig
TMA 120°C/248°F
125bar/1813psig
400°C/752°F
MADE BY GESTRA
GESTRA BA 211
1” 25PN320
PMA 320bar/4640psig
TMA 120°C/248°F
124bar/1798psig
530°C/986°F
MADE BY GESTRA
GESTRA BA 211
25PN250 1” CL1500
PMA 250bar/3625psig
TMA 120°C/248°F
125bar/1813psig
400°C/752°F
MADE BY GESTRA
Code letter “K”
10
Fig. 2
Technical Data  - continued -
Capacity chart for BA 210, BA 211, BAE 210, BAE 211
Skalenstriche
He
iß
w
as
se
rd
ur
ch
sa
tz
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0
1500
2000
500
1000
3000
4000
2500
3500
[kg/h]
10 bar
120 bar
20 bar
30 bar
40 bar